

Colorado Department Of Transportation

02/17/2015

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: February 05, 2015

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
003	C19710	NHPP1602-143	4	OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	\$5,735,053.85	\$5,219,692.68	91.01%	-\$515,361.17
Letting Totals			4		\$5,735,053.85	\$5,219,692.68	91.01%	-\$515,361.17

Colorado Department Of Transportation

02/17/2015

Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting No: 20150205	Contract ID: C19710	Project(s): NHPP 1602-143
Letting Date: February 05, 2015	Region: 5	
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 100 WORKING DAYS	Counties: ARCHULETA, LA PLATA

Contract Description:  
PROJECT NHPP 1602-143.

LOCATED ON US HIGHWAY 160 BEGINNING NEAR BAYFIELD AT MP 102.84 AND EXTENDING 14.28 MILES EAST TO MP 117.12.

CONSISTING OF RESURFACING WHICH INCLUDES LEVELING COURSE PLUS 1.5 INCH HMA OVERLAY, GUARDRAIL REPLACEMENT, SHOULDERING, SIGNING AND STRIPING, RUMBLE STRIPS, MILLING, AND TWO DEEP PATCHES.

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
1	672A	OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	\$5,219,692.68	100.00%	91.01%
2	091A	ELAM CONSTRUCTION INCORPORATED	\$5,595,247.68	107.19%	97.56%
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$5,735,053.85	109.87%	100.00%
3	005A	A & S CONSTRUCTION CO.	\$6,729,654.21	128.93%	117.34%
4	027A	APC SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC	\$6,831,264.42	130.87%	119.11%

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150205  
 Letting Date: February 05, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C19710  
 Region: 5

Counties: ARCHULETA,  
 LA PLATA

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.		(2) 091A ELAM CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS				<b>LCC:</b>		
202-00010	Removal of Tree	15.000 EACH	250.00000	3,750.00	727.00000	10,905.00	500.00000	7,500.00
202-00090	Removal of Delineator	346.000 EACH	8.00000	2,768.00	7.00000	2,422.00	5.00000	1,730.00
202-00220	Removal of Asphalt Mat	838.000 SY	10.00000	8,380.00	12.11000	10,148.18	7.20000	6,033.60
202-00240	Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing)	7,060.000 SY	4.00000	28,240.00	2.95000	20,827.00	3.45000	24,357.00
202-00810	Removal of Ground Sign	1.000 EACH	150.00000	150.00	155.00000	155.00	150.00000	150.00
202-00821	Removal of Sign Panel	41.000 EACH	30.00000	1,230.00	32.00000	1,312.00	40.00000	1,640.00
202-01130	Removal of Guardrail Type 3	11,782.000 LF	3.00000	35,346.00	2.00000	23,564.00	2.00000	23,564.00
202-01300	Removal of End Anchorage	38.000 EACH	170.00000	6,460.00	220.00000	8,360.00	220.00000	8,360.00
203-00060	Embankment Material (Complete In Place)	1,900.000 CY	35.00000	66,500.00	56.87000	108,053.00	54.00000	102,600.00
203-00100	Muck Excavation	1,117.000 CY	30.00000	33,510.00	15.00000	16,755.00	22.50000	25,132.50
203-01100	Proof Rolling	10.000 HOUR	110.00000	1,100.00	145.25000	1,452.50	84.00000	840.00
203-01500	Blading	10.000 HOUR	160.00000	1,600.00	127.08000	1,270.80	114.00000	1,140.00
203-01594	Combination Loader	20.000 HOUR	120.00000	2,400.00	117.08000	2,341.60	90.00000	1,800.00
203-01597	Potholing	90.000 HOUR	300.00000	27,000.00	300.00000	27,000.00	160.00000	14,400.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150205  
 Letting Date: February 05, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C19710  
 Region: 5

Counties: ARCHULETA,  
 LA PLATA

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.		(2) 091A ELAM CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
						<b>LCC:</b>		
203-02330	Laborer	20.000 HOUR	40.00000	800.00	50.28000	1,005.60	22.50000	450.00
206-00000	Structure Excavation	5.000 CY	18.00000	90.00	116.23000	581.15	125.00000	625.00
206-00100	Structure Backfill (Class 1)	5.000 CY	25.00000	125.00	124.94000	624.70	205.00000	1,025.00
208-00002	Erosion Log (12 Inch)	200.000 LF	5.00000	1,000.00	4.10000	820.00	4.50000	900.00
208-00020	Silt Fence	600.000 LF	1.50000	900.00	1.44000	864.00	1.50000	900.00
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	20.000 HOUR	45.00000	900.00	50.00000	1,000.00	40.00000	800.00
208-00105	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	20.000 HOUR	80.00000	1,600.00	135.00000	2,700.00	50.00000	1,000.00
208-00106	Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	20.000 HOUR	110.00000	2,200.00	255.33000	5,106.60	125.00000	2,500.00
208-00107	Removal of Trash	8.000 HOUR	60.00000	480.00	149.99000	1,199.92	80.00000	640.00
208-00206	Erosion Control Supervisor	90.000 DAY	170.00000	15,300.00	129.50000	11,655.00	130.00000	11,700.00
210-00011	Reset Mailbox Structure (Type 1)	26.000 EACH	300.00000	7,800.00	475.00000	12,350.00	175.00000	4,550.00
210-00012	Reset Mailbox Structure (Type 2)	4.000 EACH	350.00000	1,400.00	550.00000	2,200.00	225.00000	900.00
210-00013	Reset Mailbox Structure (Type 3)	8.000 EACH	400.00000	3,200.00	625.00000	5,000.00	375.00000	3,000.00
210-00014	Reset Mailbox Structure (Type 4)	13.000 EACH	325.00000	4,225.00	525.00000	6,825.00	225.00000	2,925.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150205  
 Letting Date: February 05, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C19710  
 Region: 5

Counties: ARCHULETA,  
 LA PLATA

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.		(2) 091A ELAM CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 BID ITEMS					<b>LCC:</b>		
212-00006	Seeding (Native)	0.500 ACRE	1,000.00000	500.00	1,971.00000	985.50	1,980.00000	990.00
212-00032	Soil Conditioning	0.500 ACRE	2,000.00000	1,000.00	8,741.00000	4,370.50	8,775.00000	4,387.50
213-00004	Mulching (Weed Free Straw)	0.500 ACRE	1,500.00000	750.00	1,578.00000	789.00	1,585.00000	792.50
213-00061	Mulch Tackifier	100.000 LB	4.00000	400.00	4.47000	447.00	4.50000	450.00
216-00201	Soil Retention Blanket (Straw-Coconut) (Biodegradable Class 1)	40.000 SY	4.00000	160.00	5.69000	227.60	5.75000	230.00
240-00000	Wildlife Biologist	30.000 HOUR	100.00000	3,000.00	79.00000	2,370.00	80.00000	2,400.00
304-06000	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	2,278.000 TON	23.00000	52,394.00	19.00000	43,282.00	38.00000	86,564.00
304-09014	Aggregate Base Course (Special)	2,347.000 TON	25.00000	58,675.00	31.54000	74,024.38	34.00000	79,798.00
403-00720	Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	277.000 TON	275.00000	76,175.00	112.24000	31,090.48	125.00000	34,625.00
403-34721	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75) (PG 58-28)	33,063.000 TON	72.00000	2,380,536. 00	66.33000	2,193,068. 79	73.71000	2,437,073. 73
403-36721	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading ST)(75)(PG 58-28)	22,453.000 TON	74.00000	1,661,522. 00	69.24000	1,554,645. 72	75.95000	1,705,305. 35
411-10255	Emulsified Asphalt (Slow-Setting)	23,315.000 GAL	3.50000	81,602.50	3.07000	71,577.05	3.40000	79,271.00
506-01020	Geogrid Reinforcement	3,670.000 SY	4.00000	14,680.00	2.04000	7,486.80	2.25000	8,257.50

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150205  
 Letting Date: February 05, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C19710  
 Region: 5

Counties: ARCHULETA,  
 LA PLATA

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.		(2) 091A ELAM CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 BID ITEMS					<b>LCC:</b>		
605-00004	4 Inch Non-Perforated Pipe Underdrain	390.000 LF	25.00000	9,750.00	8.15000	3,178.50	3.75000	1,462.50
605-00040	4 Inch Perforated Pipe Underdrain	522.000 LF	20.00000	10,440.00	25.15000	13,128.30	3.35000	1,748.70
605-84000	Subsurface Drain Outlet	10.000 LF	100.00000	1,000.00	113.65000	1,136.50	145.00000	1,450.00
606-00301	Guardrail Type 3 (6-3 Post Spacing)	11,782.000 LF	22.00000	259,204.00	17.90000	210,897.80	18.00000	212,076.00
606-02005	End Anchorage (Flared)	38.000 EACH	1,800.00000	68,400.00	1,500.00000	57,000.00	1,500.00000	57,000.00
607-11525	Fence (Plastic)	1,000.000 LF	2.50000	2,500.00	2.73000	2,730.00	2.75000	2,750.00
612-00001	Delineator (Type I)	319.000 EACH	20.00000	6,380.00	20.00000	6,380.00	21.00000	6,699.00
612-00002	Delineator (Type II)	14.000 EACH	21.00000	294.00	21.00000	294.00	22.00000	308.00
612-00003	Delineator (Type III)	13.000 EACH	22.00000	286.00	22.00000	286.00	23.00000	299.00
614-00011	Sign Panel (Class I)	78.000 SF	12.00000	936.00	14.00000	1,092.00	15.00000	1,170.00
614-00012	Sign Panel (Class II)	355.000 SF	15.00000	5,325.00	16.00000	5,680.00	18.00000	6,390.00
614-01512	Steel Sign Support (2-Inch Round)(Post)	14.000 LF	5.00000	70.00	8.00000	112.00	10.00000	140.00
614-01522	Steel Sign Support (2-Inch Round)(Socket)	1.000 EACH	90.00000	90.00	50.00000	50.00	115.00000	115.00
614-01575	Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round NP-40)(Post)	13.000 LF	20.00000	260.00	12.00000	156.00	14.00000	182.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150205  
 Letting Date: February 05, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C19710  
 Region: 5

Counties: ARCHULETA,  
 LA PLATA

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.		(2) 091A ELAM CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 BID ITEMS							
						<b>LCC:</b>		
614-01578	Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round NP-40)(Slipbase)	1.000 EACH	210.00000	210.00	225.00000	225.00	225.00000	225.00
614-80385	Rumble Strip	57,689.000 LF	0.15000	8,653.35	0.15000	8,653.35	0.15000	8,653.35
620-00002	Field Office (Class 2)	1.000 EACH	15,000.00000	15,000.00	8,650.00000	8,650.00	23,320.00000	23,320.00
620-00012	Field Laboratory (Class 2)	1.000 EACH	16,000.00000	16,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	18,900.00000	18,900.00
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1.000 EACH	1,500.00000	1,500.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	900.00000	900.00
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	300,000.00000	300,000.00	267,300.24000	267,300.24	210,000.00000	210,000.00
626-01000	Public Information Services	1.000 L S	5,000.00000	5,000.00	4,401.00000	4,401.00	9,400.00000	9,400.00
627-00005	Epoxy Pavement Marking	875.000 GAL	75.00000	65,625.00	67.50000	59,062.50	57.75000	50,531.25
627-00011	Pavement Marking Paint (Waterborne)	1,969.000 GAL	40.00000	78,760.00	32.50000	63,992.50	32.00000	63,008.00
627-40012	Methyl Methacrylate Pavement Marking (Word Symbol)(Inlaid)	1,242.000 SF	22.00000	27,324.00	21.75000	27,013.50	19.60000	24,343.20
630-00000	Flagging	4,000.000 HOUR	24.00000	96,000.00	19.00000	76,000.00	20.60000	82,400.00
630-00001	Pilot Car Operation	300.000 HOUR	35.00000	10,500.00	36.00000	10,800.00	38.00000	11,400.00
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	37.000 DAY	100.00000	3,700.00	100.00000	3,700.00	95.00000	3,515.00
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	100.000 DAY	575.00000	57,500.00	600.00000	60,000.00	540.00000	54,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150205  
 Letting Date: February 05, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C19710  
 Region: 5

Counties: ARCHULETA,  
 LA PLATA

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.		(2) 091A ELAM CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
						<b>LCC:</b>		
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	29.000 EACH	30.00000	870.00	20.00000	580.00	20.00000	580.00
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	104.000 EACH	35.00000	3,640.00	40.00000	4,160.00	30.00000	3,120.00
630-80344	Construction Traffic Sign (Special)	54.000 SF	22.00000	1,188.00	18.00000	972.00	10.00000	540.00
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000 EACH	5,000.00000	10,000.00	3,500.00000	7,000.00	4,515.00000	9,030.00
630-80357	Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (B Type)	1.000 EACH	1,000.00000	1,000.00	500.00000	500.00	500.00000	500.00
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	80.000 EACH	10.00000	800.00	15.00000	1,200.00	15.00000	1,200.00
630-80363	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing)	20.000 EACH	25.00000	500.00	20.00000	400.00	25.00000	500.00
630-80370	Concrete Barrier (Temporary)	600.000 LF	50.00000	30,000.00	24.07000	14,442.00	40.50000	24,300.00
630-80380	Traffic Cone	500.000 EACH	5.00000	2,500.00	10.00000	5,000.00	0.50000	250.00
630-80510	Mobile Pavement Marking Zone	1.000 L S	3,000.00000	3,000.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	3,510.00000	3,510.00
630-85006	Impact Attenuator (Sand Filled Plastic Barrel) (Temporary)	2.000 EACH	5,500.00000	11,000.00	4,828.31000	9,656.62	1,505.00000	3,010.00
630-86810	Traffic Signal (Temporary)	1.000 EACH	30,000.00000	30,000.00	4,500.00000	4,500.00	5,015.00000	5,015.00
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$5,735,053.85		\$5,219,692.68		\$5,595,247.68



Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150205	Contract ID: C19710	Counties: ARCHULETA, LA PLATA	
Letting Date: February 05, 2015	Region: 5		
Letting Time: 10:00 AM			
<b>Contract Grand Totals</b>	<b>\$5,735,053.85</b>	<b>\$5,219,692.68</b>	<b>\$5,595,247.68</b>

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150205  
 Letting Date: February 05, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C19710  
 Region: 5

Counties: ARCHULETA,  
 LA PLATA

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 005A A & S CONSTRUCTION CO.		(4) 027A APC SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTION		Unit Price	Amount
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
								<b>LCC:</b>
202-00010	Removal of Tree	15.000 EACH	917.07000	13,756.05	1,890.05000	28,350.75		
202-00090	Removal of Delineator	346.000 EACH	8.09000	2,799.14	7.35000	2,543.10		
202-00220	Removal of Asphalt Mat	838.000 SY	30.00000	25,140.00	14.27000	11,958.26		
202-00240	Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing)	7,060.000 SY	4.00000	28,240.00	2.97000	20,968.20		
202-00810	Removal of Ground Sign	1.000 EACH	173.25000	173.25	162.75000	162.75		
202-00821	Removal of Sign Panel	41.000 EACH	46.20000	1,894.20	42.00000	1,722.00		
202-01130	Removal of Guardrail Type 3	11,782.000 LF	2.31000	27,216.42	1.60000	18,851.20		
202-01300	Removal of End Anchorage	38.000 EACH	254.10000	9,655.80	106.58000	4,050.04		
203-00060	Embankment Material (Complete In Place)	1,900.000 CY	50.00000	95,000.00	30.00000	57,000.00		
203-00100	Muck Excavation	1,117.000 CY	50.00000	55,850.00	21.26000	23,747.42		
203-01100	Proof Rolling	10.000 HOUR	115.00000	1,150.00	163.11000	1,631.10		
203-01500	Blading	10.000 HOUR	125.00000	1,250.00	143.59000	1,435.90		
203-01594	Combination Loader	20.000 HOUR	115.00000	2,300.00	199.09000	3,981.80		
203-01597	Potholing	90.000 HOUR	230.00000	20,700.00	105.00000	9,450.00		

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150205  
 Letting Date: February 05, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C19710  
 Region: 5

Counties: ARCHULETA,  
 LA PLATA

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 005A A & S CONSTRUCTION CO.		(4) 027A APC SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC		Unit Price	Amount
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
								<b>LCC:</b>
203-02330	Laborer	20.000 HOUR	60.00000	1,200.00	71.14000	1,422.80		
206-00000	Structure Excavation	5.000 CY	120.00000	600.00	942.57000	4,712.85		
206-00100	Structure Backfill (Class 1)	5.000 CY	140.00000	700.00	942.57000	4,712.85		
208-00002	Erosion Log (12 Inch)	200.000 LF	4.74000	948.00	2.22000	444.00		
208-00020	Silt Fence	600.000 LF	1.55000	930.00	2.89000	1,734.00		
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	20.000 HOUR	50.00000	1,000.00	52.50000	1,050.00		
208-00105	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	20.000 HOUR	50.00000	1,000.00	105.00000	2,100.00		
208-00106	Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	20.000 HOUR	50.00000	1,000.00	262.51000	5,250.20		
208-00107	Removal of Trash	8.000 HOUR	50.00000	400.00	78.75000	630.00		
208-00206	Erosion Control Supervisor	90.000 DAY	149.57000	13,461.30	157.50000	14,175.00		
210-00011	Reset Mailbox Structure (Type 1)	26.000 EACH	202.13000	5,255.38	183.75000	4,777.50		
210-00012	Reset Mailbox Structure (Type 2)	4.000 EACH	259.88000	1,039.52	236.26000	945.04		
210-00013	Reset Mailbox Structure (Type 3)	8.000 EACH	433.13000	3,465.04	393.76000	3,150.08		

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150205  
 Letting Date: February 05, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C19710  
 Region: 5

Counties: ARCHULETA,  
 LA PLATA

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 005A A & S CONSTRUCTION CO.		(4) 027A APC SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 BID ITEMS							<b>LCC:</b>
210-00014	Reset Mailbox Structure (Type 4)	13.000 EACH	259.88000	3,378.44	236.26000	3,071.38		
212-00006	Seeding (Native)	0.500 ACRE	2,276.51000	1,138.26	2,069.61000	1,034.81		
212-00032	Soil Conditioning	0.500 ACRE	10,048.50000	5,024.25	9,178.30000	4,589.15		
213-00004	Mulching (Weed Free Straw)	0.500 ACRE	1,822.59000	911.30	1,656.94000	828.47		
213-00061	Mulch Tackifier	100.000 LB	5.16000	516.00	4.69000	469.00		
216-00201	Soil Retention Blanket (Straw-Coconut) (Biodegradable Class 1)	40.000 SY	6.57000	262.80	5.97000	238.80		
240-00000	Wildlife Biologist	30.000 HOUR	91.25000	2,737.50	82.95000	2,488.50		
304-06000	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	2,278.000 TON	27.00000	61,506.00	29.94000	68,203.32		
304-09014	Aggregate Base Course (Special)	2,347.000 TON	27.00000	63,369.00	29.30000	68,767.10		
403-00720	Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	277.000 TON	150.00000	41,550.00	254.46000	70,485.42		
403-34721	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75) (PG 58-28)	33,063.000 TON	83.00000	2,744,229. 00	86.50000	2,859,949. 50		
403-36721	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading ST)(75)(PG 58-28)	22,453.000 TON	89.00000	1,998,317. 00	96.50000	2,166,714. 50		
411-10255	Emulsified Asphalt (Slow-Setting)	23,315.000 GAL	4.50000	104,917.50	3.50000	81,602.50		

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150205  
 Letting Date: February 05, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C19710  
 Region: 5

Counties: ARCHULETA,  
 LA PLATA

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 005A A & S CONSTRUCTION CO.		(4) 027A APC SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						<b>LCC:</b>
506-01020	Geogrid Reinforcement	3,670.000 SY	7.00000	25,690.00	3.68000	13,505.60		
605-00004	4 Inch Non-Perforated Pipe Underdrain	390.000 LF	35.00000	13,650.00	31.50000	12,285.00		
605-00040	4 Inch Perforated Pipe Underdrain	522.000 LF	45.00000	23,490.00	42.00000	21,924.00		
605-84000	Subsurface Drain Outlet	10.000 LF	380.00000	3,800.00	262.51000	2,625.10		
606-00301	Guardrail Type 3 (6-3 Post Spacing)	11,782.000 LF	20.67000	243,533.94	18.38000	216,553.16		
606-02005	End Anchorage (Flared)	38.000 EACH	1,732.50000	65,835.00	1,572.02000	59,736.76		
607-11525	Fence (Plastic)	1,000.000 LF	3.18000	3,180.00	2.87000	2,870.00		
612-00001	Delineator (Type I)	319.000 EACH	24.26000	7,738.94	22.05000	7,033.95		
612-00002	Delineator (Type II)	14.000 EACH	25.41000	355.74	23.10000	323.40		
612-00003	Delineator (Type III)	13.000 EACH	26.57000	345.41	24.15000	313.95		
614-00011	Sign Panel (Class I)	78.000 SF	17.33000	1,351.74	15.75000	1,228.50		
614-00012	Sign Panel (Class II)	355.000 SF	20.79000	7,380.45	18.90000	6,709.50		
614-01512	Steel Sign Support (2-Inch Round)(Post)	14.000 LF	11.55000	161.70	10.50000	147.00		

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150205  
 Letting Date: February 05, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C19710  
 Region: 5

Counties: ARCHULETA,  
 LA PLATA

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 005A A & S CONSTRUCTION CO.		(4) 027A APC SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC		Unit Price	Amount
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 BID ITEMS							<b>LCC:</b>
614-01522	Steel Sign Support (2-Inch Round)(Socket)	1.000 EACH	132.83000	132.83	120.75000	120.75		
614-01575	Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round NP-40)(Post)	13.000 LF	16.17000	210.21	14.70000	191.10		
614-01578	Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round NP-40)(Slipbase)	1.000 EACH	259.88000	259.88	236.26000	236.26		
614-80385	Rumble Strip	57,689.000 LF	0.14000	8,076.46	0.06000	3,461.34		
620-00002	Field Office (Class 2)	1.000 EACH	25,000.00000	25,000.00	21,000.56000	21,000.56		
620-00012	Field Laboratory (Class 2)	1.000 EACH	25,000.00000	25,000.00	18,900.51000	18,900.51		
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1.000 EACH	8,000.00000	8,000.00	5,250.14000	5,250.14		
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	500,000.00000	500,000.00	495,000.00000	495,000.00		
626-01000	Public Information Services	1.000 L S	10,799.25000	10,799.25	12,000.00000	12,000.00		
627-00005	Epoxy Pavement Marking	875.000 GAL	77.96000	68,215.00	71.94000	62,947.50		
627-00011	Pavement Marking Paint (Waterborne)	1,969.000 GAL	37.54000	73,916.26	34.64000	68,206.16		
627-40012	Methyl Methacrylate Pavement Marking (Word Symbol)(Inlaid)	1,242.000 SF	25.12000	31,199.04	23.18000	28,789.56		
630-00000	Flagging	4,000.000 HOUR	23.68000	94,720.00	21.85000	87,400.00		

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150205  
 Letting Date: February 05, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C19710  
 Region: 5

Counties: ARCHULETA,  
 LA PLATA

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 005A A & S CONSTRUCTION CO.		(4) 027A APC SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						<b>LCC:</b>
630-00001	Pilot Car Operation	300.000 HOUR	43.89000	13,167.00	40.70000	12,210.00		
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	37.000 DAY	109.73000	4,060.01	94.25000	3,487.25		
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	100.000 DAY	617.93000	61,793.00	498.03000	49,803.00		
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	29.000 EACH	23.10000	669.90	19.28000	559.12		
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	104.000 EACH	34.65000	3,603.60	19.28000	2,005.12		
630-80344	Construction Traffic Sign (Special)	54.000 SF	11.55000	623.70	16.07000	867.78		
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000 EACH	5,197.50000	10,395.00	3,373.74000	6,747.48		
630-80357	Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (B Type)	1.000 EACH	577.50000	577.50	481.96000	481.96		
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	80.000 EACH	17.33000	1,386.40	14.46000	1,156.80		
630-80363	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing)	20.000 EACH	28.88000	577.60	13.92000	278.40		
630-80370	Concrete Barrier (Temporary)	600.000 LF	60.00000	36,000.00	51.76000	31,056.00		
630-80380	Traffic Cone	500.000 EACH	1.16000	580.00	7.50000	3,750.00		
630-80510	Mobile Pavement Marking Zone	1.000 L S	1,732.50000	1,732.50	1,598.67000	1,598.67		

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150205  
 Letting Date: February 05, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C19710  
 Region: 5

Counties: ARCHULETA,  
 LA PLATA

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 005A A & S CONSTRUCTION CO.		(4) 027A APC SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 BID ITEMS							<b>LCC:</b>
630-85006	Impact Attenuator (Sand Filled Plastic Barrel) (Temporary)	2.000 EACH	1,732.50000	3,465.00	1,338.79000	2,677.58		
630-86810	Traffic Signal (Temporary)	1.000 EACH	5,000.00000	5,000.00	6,426.17000	6,426.17		
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$6,729,654.21		\$6,831,264.42		
<b>Contract Grand Totals</b>				<b>\$6,729,654.21</b>		<b>\$6,831,264.42</b>		



Colorado Department Of Transportation

02/17/2015

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 13

Letting No: 20150205  
 Letting Date: February 05, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C19710  
 Region: 5  
 Contract Time: 100 WORKING DAYS

Counties: ARCHULETA,  
 LA PLATA  
 Project(s): NHPP 1602-143

Contract Description:  
 PROJECT NHPP 1602-143.

LOCATED ON US HIGHWAY 160 BEGINNING NEAR BAYFIELD AT MP 102.84 AND  
 EXTENDING 14.28 MILES EAST TO MP 117.12.

CONSISTING OF RESURFACING WHICH INCLUDES LEVELING COURSE PLUS 1.5 INCH  
 HMA OVERLAY, GUARDRAIL REPLACEMENT, SHOULDERING, SIGNING AND STRIPING,  
 RUMBLE STRIPS, MILLING, AND TWO DEEP PATCHES.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0005	202-00010 Removal of Tree	15.000	250.00000	727.00000 EACH	3,750.00	10,905.00	290.80%	7,155.00
0010	202-00090 Removal of Delineator	346.000	8.00000	7.00000 EACH	2,768.00	2,422.00	87.50%	-346.00
0015	202-00220 Removal of Asphalt Mat	838.000	10.00000	12.11000 SY	8,380.00	10,148.18	121.10%	1,768.18
0020	202-00240 Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing)	7,060.000	4.00000	2.95000 SY	28,240.00	20,827.00	73.75%	-7,413.00
0025	202-00810 Removal of Ground Sign	1.000	150.00000	155.00000 EACH	150.00	155.00	103.33%	5.00
0030	202-00821 Removal of Sign Panel	41.000	30.00000	32.00000 EACH	1,230.00	1,312.00	106.67%	82.00
0035	202-01130 Removal of Guardrail Type 3	11,782.000	3.00000	2.00000 LF	35,346.00	23,564.00	66.67%	-11,782.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

02/17/2015

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 2 of 13

Letting No: 20150205  
 Letting Date: February 05, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C19710  
 Region: 5  
 Contract Time: 100 WORKING DAYS

Counties: ARCHULETA,  
 LA PLATA  
 Project(s): NHPP 1602-143

Contract Description:  
 PROJECT NHPP 1602-143.

LOCATED ON US HIGHWAY 160 BEGINNING NEAR BAYFIELD AT MP 102.84 AND  
 EXTENDING 14.28 MILES EAST TO MP 117.12.

CONSISTING OF RESURFACING WHICH INCLUDES LEVELING COURSE PLUS 1.5 INCH  
 HMA OVERLAY, GUARDRAIL REPLACEMENT, SHOULDERING, SIGNING AND STRIPING,  
 RUMBLE STRIPS, MILLING, AND TWO DEEP PATCHES.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0040	202-01300 Removal of End Anchorage	38.000	170.00000	220.00000 EACH	6,460.00	8,360.00	129.41%	1,900.00
0045	203-00060 Embankment Material (Complete In Place)	1,900.000	35.00000	56.87000 CY	66,500.00	108,053.00	162.49%	41,553.00
0050	203-00100 Muck Excavation	1,117.000	30.00000	15.00000 CY	33,510.00	16,755.00	50.00%	-16,755.00
0055	203-01100 Proof Rolling	10.000	110.00000	145.25000 HOUR	1,100.00	1,452.50	132.05%	352.50
0060	203-01500 Blading	10.000	160.00000	127.08000 HOUR	1,600.00	1,270.80	79.43%	-329.20
0065	203-01594 Combination Loader	20.000	120.00000	117.08000 HOUR	2,400.00	2,341.60	97.57%	-58.40
0070	203-01597 Potholing	90.000	300.00000	300.00000 HOUR	27,000.00	27,000.00	100.00%	0.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

02/17/2015

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 3 of 13

Letting No: 20150205  
 Letting Date: February 05, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C19710  
 Region: 5  
 Contract Time: 100 WORKING DAYS

Counties: ARCHULETA,  
 LA PLATA  
 Project(s): NHPP 1602-143

Contract Description:  
 PROJECT NHPP 1602-143.

LOCATED ON US HIGHWAY 160 BEGINNING NEAR BAYFIELD AT MP 102.84 AND  
 EXTENDING 14.28 MILES EAST TO MP 117.12.

CONSISTING OF RESURFACING WHICH INCLUDES LEVELING COURSE PLUS 1.5 INCH  
 HMA OVERLAY, GUARDRAIL REPLACEMENT, SHOULDERING, SIGNING AND STRIPING,  
 RUMBLE STRIPS, MILLING, AND TWO DEEP PATCHES.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0075	203-02330 Laborer	20.000	40.00000	50.28000 HOUR	800.00	1,005.60	125.70%	205.60
0080	206-00000 Structure Excavation	5.000	18.00000	116.23000 CY	90.00	581.15	645.72%	491.15
0085	206-00100 Structure Backfill (Class 1)	5.000	25.00000	124.94000 CY	125.00	624.70	499.76%	499.70
0090	208-00002 Erosion Log (12 Inch)	200.000	5.00000	4.10000 LF	1,000.00	820.00	82.00%	-180.00
0095	208-00020 Silt Fence	600.000	1.50000	1.44000 LF	900.00	864.00	96.00%	-36.00
0100	208-00103 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	20.000	45.00000	50.00000 HOUR	900.00	1,000.00	111.11%	100.00
0105	208-00105 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	20.000	80.00000	135.00000 HOUR	1,600.00	2,700.00	168.75%	1,100.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

02/17/2015

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 4 of 13

Letting No: 20150205  
 Letting Date: February 05, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C19710  
 Region: 5  
 Contract Time: 100 WORKING DAYS

Counties: ARCHULETA,  
 LA PLATA  
 Project(s): NHPP 1602-143

Contract Description:  
 PROJECT NHPP 1602-143.

LOCATED ON US HIGHWAY 160 BEGINNING NEAR BAYFIELD AT MP 102.84 AND  
 EXTENDING 14.28 MILES EAST TO MP 117.12.

CONSISTING OF RESURFACING WHICH INCLUDES LEVELING COURSE PLUS 1.5 INCH  
 HMA OVERLAY, GUARDRAIL REPLACEMENT, SHOULDERING, SIGNING AND STRIPING,  
 RUMBLE STRIPS, MILLING, AND TWO DEEP PATCHES.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0110	208-00106 Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	20.000	110.00000	255.33000 HOUR	2,200.00	5,106.60	232.12%	2,906.60
0115	208-00107 Removal of Trash	8.000	60.00000	149.99000 HOUR	480.00	1,199.92	249.98%	719.92
0120	208-00206 Erosion Control Supervisor	90.000	170.00000	129.50000 DAY	15,300.00	11,655.00	76.18%	-3,645.00
0125	210-00011 Reset Mailbox Structure (Type 1)	26.000	300.00000	475.00000 EACH	7,800.00	12,350.00	158.33%	4,550.00
0130	210-00012 Reset Mailbox Structure (Type 2)	4.000	350.00000	550.00000 EACH	1,400.00	2,200.00	157.14%	800.00
0135	210-00013 Reset Mailbox Structure (Type 3)	8.000	400.00000	625.00000 EACH	3,200.00	5,000.00	156.25%	1,800.00
0140	210-00014 Reset Mailbox Structure (Type 4)	13.000	325.00000	525.00000 EACH	4,225.00	6,825.00	161.54%	2,600.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

02/17/2015

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 5 of 13

Letting No: 20150205  
 Letting Date: February 05, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C19710  
 Region: 5  
 Contract Time: 100 WORKING DAYS

Counties: ARCHULETA,  
 LA PLATA  
 Project(s): NHPP 1602-143

Contract Description:  
 PROJECT NHPP 1602-143.

LOCATED ON US HIGHWAY 160 BEGINNING NEAR BAYFIELD AT MP 102.84 AND  
 EXTENDING 14.28 MILES EAST TO MP 117.12.

CONSISTING OF RESURFACING WHICH INCLUDES LEVELING COURSE PLUS 1.5 INCH  
 HMA OVERLAY, GUARDRAIL REPLACEMENT, SHOULDERING, SIGNING AND STRIPING,  
 RUMBLE STRIPS, MILLING, AND TWO DEEP PATCHES.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0145	212-00006 Seeding (Native)	0.500	1,000.00000	1,971.00000 ACRE	500.00	985.50	197.10%	485.50
0150	212-00032 Soil Conditioning	0.500	2,000.00000	8,741.00000 ACRE	1,000.00	4,370.50	437.05%	3,370.50
0155	213-00004 Mulching (Weed Free Straw)	0.500	1,500.00000	1,578.00000 ACRE	750.00	789.00	105.20%	39.00
0160	213-00061 Mulch Tackifier	100.000	4.00000	4.47000 LB	400.00	447.00	111.75%	47.00
0165	216-00201 Soil Retention Blanket (Straw-Coconut) (Biodegradable Class 1)	40.000	4.00000	5.69000 SY	160.00	227.60	142.25%	67.60
0170	240-00000 Wildlife Biologist	30.000	100.00000	79.00000 HOUR	3,000.00	2,370.00	79.00%	-630.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

02/17/2015

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 6 of 13

Letting No: 20150205  
 Letting Date: February 05, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C19710  
 Region: 5  
 Contract Time: 100 WORKING DAYS

Counties: ARCHULETA,  
 LA PLATA  
 Project(s): NHPP 1602-143

Contract Description:  
 PROJECT NHPP 1602-143.

LOCATED ON US HIGHWAY 160 BEGINNING NEAR BAYFIELD AT MP 102.84 AND  
 EXTENDING 14.28 MILES EAST TO MP 117.12.

CONSISTING OF RESURFACING WHICH INCLUDES LEVELING COURSE PLUS 1.5 INCH  
 HMA OVERLAY, GUARDRAIL REPLACEMENT, SHOULDERING, SIGNING AND STRIPING,  
 RUMBLE STRIPS, MILLING, AND TWO DEEP PATCHES.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0175	304-06000 Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	2,278.000	23.00000	19.00000 TON	52,394.00	43,282.00	82.61%	-9,112.00
0180	304-09014 Aggregate Base Course (Special)	2,347.000	25.00000	31.54000 TON	58,675.00	74,024.38	126.16%	15,349.38
0185	403-00720 Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	277.000	275.00000	112.24000 TON	76,175.00	31,090.48	40.81%	-45,084.52
0190	403-34721 Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75) (PG 58-28)	33,063.000	72.00000	66.33000 TON	2,380,536.00	2,193,068.79	92.13%	-187,467.21
0195	403-36721 Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading ST)(75)(PG 58-28)	22,453.000	74.00000	69.24000 TON	1,661,522.00	1,554,645.72	93.57%	-106,876.28
0200	411-10255 Emulsified Asphalt (Slow-Setting)	23,315.000	3.50000	3.07000 GAL	81,602.50	71,577.05	87.71%	-10,025.45
0205	506-01020 Geogrid Reinforcement	3,670.000	4.00000	2.04000 SY	14,680.00	7,486.80	51.00%	-7,193.20

**Colorado Department Of Transportation**

02/17/2015

**Low Bid Item Analysis**

Page 7 of 13

Letting No: 20150205  
 Letting Date: February 05, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C19710  
 Region: 5  
 Contract Time: 100 WORKING DAYS

Counties: ARCHULETA,  
 LA PLATA  
 Project(s): NHPP 1602-143

Contract Description:  
 PROJECT NHPP 1602-143.

LOCATED ON US HIGHWAY 160 BEGINNING NEAR BAYFIELD AT MP 102.84 AND  
 EXTENDING 14.28 MILES EAST TO MP 117.12.

CONSISTING OF RESURFACING WHICH INCLUDES LEVELING COURSE PLUS 1.5 INCH  
 HMA OVERLAY, GUARDRAIL REPLACEMENT, SHOULDERING, SIGNING AND STRIPING,  
 RUMBLE STRIPS, MILLING, AND TWO DEEP PATCHES.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0210	605-00004 4 Inch Non-Perforated Pipe Underdrain	390.000	25.00000	8.15000 LF	9,750.00	3,178.50	32.60%	-6,571.50
0215	605-00040 4 Inch Perforated Pipe Underdrain	522.000	20.00000	25.15000 LF	10,440.00	13,128.30	125.75%	2,688.30
0220	605-84000 Subsurface Drain Outlet	10.000	100.00000	113.65000 LF	1,000.00	1,136.50	113.65%	136.50
0225	606-00301 Guardrail Type 3 (6-3 Post Spacing)	11,782.000	22.00000	17.90000 LF	259,204.00	210,897.80	81.36%	-48,306.20
0230	606-02005 End Anchorage (Flared)	38.000	1,800.00000	1,500.00000 EACH	68,400.00	57,000.00	83.33%	-11,400.00
0235	607-11525 Fence (Plastic)	1,000.000	2.50000	2.73000 LF	2,500.00	2,730.00	109.20%	230.00
0240	612-00001 Delineator (Type I)	319.000	20.00000	20.00000 EACH	6,380.00	6,380.00	100.00%	0.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

02/17/2015

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 8 of 13

Letting No: 20150205  
 Letting Date: February 05, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C19710  
 Region: 5  
 Contract Time: 100 WORKING DAYS

Counties: ARCHULETA,  
 LA PLATA  
 Project(s): NHPP 1602-143

Contract Description:  
 PROJECT NHPP 1602-143.

LOCATED ON US HIGHWAY 160 BEGINNING NEAR BAYFIELD AT MP 102.84 AND  
 EXTENDING 14.28 MILES EAST TO MP 117.12.

CONSISTING OF RESURFACING WHICH INCLUDES LEVELING COURSE PLUS 1.5 INCH  
 HMA OVERLAY, GUARDRAIL REPLACEMENT, SHOULDERING, SIGNING AND STRIPING,  
 RUMBLE STRIPS, MILLING, AND TWO DEEP PATCHES.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0245	612-00002 Delineator (Type II)	14.000	21.00000	21.00000 EACH	294.00	294.00	100.00%	0.00
0250	612-00003 Delineator (Type III)	13.000	22.00000	22.00000 EACH	286.00	286.00	100.00%	0.00
0255	614-00011 Sign Panel (Class I)	78.000	12.00000	14.00000 SF	936.00	1,092.00	116.67%	156.00
0260	614-00012 Sign Panel (Class II)	355.000	15.00000	16.00000 SF	5,325.00	5,680.00	106.67%	355.00
0265	614-01512 Steel Sign Support (2-Inch Round)(Post)	14.000	5.00000	8.00000 LF	70.00	112.00	160.00%	42.00
0270	614-01522 Steel Sign Support (2-Inch Round)(Socket)	1.000	90.00000	50.00000 EACH	90.00	50.00	55.56%	-40.00



Colorado Department Of Transportation

02/17/2015

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 9 of 13

Letting No: 20150205  
 Letting Date: February 05, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C19710  
 Region: 5  
 Contract Time: 100 WORKING DAYS

Counties: ARCHULETA,  
 LA PLATA  
 Project(s): NHPP 1602-143

Contract Description:  
 PROJECT NHPP 1602-143.

LOCATED ON US HIGHWAY 160 BEGINNING NEAR BAYFIELD AT MP 102.84 AND  
 EXTENDING 14.28 MILES EAST TO MP 117.12.

CONSISTING OF RESURFACING WHICH INCLUDES LEVELING COURSE PLUS 1.5 INCH  
 HMA OVERLAY, GUARDRAIL REPLACEMENT, SHOULDERING, SIGNING AND STRIPING,  
 RUMBLE STRIPS, MILLING, AND TWO DEEP PATCHES.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0275	614-01575 Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round NP-40)(Post)	13.000	20.00000	12.00000 LF	260.00	156.00	60.00%	-104.00
0280	614-01578 Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round NP-40)(Slipbase)	1.000	210.00000	225.00000 EACH	210.00	225.00	107.14%	15.00
0285	614-80385 Rumble Strip	57,689.000	0.15000	0.15000 LF	8,653.35	8,653.35	100.00%	0.00
0290	620-00002 Field Office (Class 2)	1.000	15,000.00000	8,650.00000 EACH	15,000.00	8,650.00	57.67%	-6,350.00
0295	620-00012 Field Laboratory (Class 2)	1.000	16,000.00000	5,000.00000 EACH	16,000.00	5,000.00	31.25%	-11,000.00
0300	620-00020 Sanitary Facility	1.000	1,500.00000	2,000.00000 EACH	1,500.00	2,000.00	133.33%	500.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

02/17/2015

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 10 of 13

Letting No: 20150205  
 Letting Date: February 05, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C19710  
 Region: 5  
 Contract Time: 100 WORKING DAYS

Counties: ARCHULETA,  
 LA PLATA  
 Project(s): NHPP 1602-143

Contract Description:  
 PROJECT NHPP 1602-143.

LOCATED ON US HIGHWAY 160 BEGINNING NEAR BAYFIELD AT MP 102.84 AND  
 EXTENDING 14.28 MILES EAST TO MP 117.12.

CONSISTING OF RESURFACING WHICH INCLUDES LEVELING COURSE PLUS 1.5 INCH  
 HMA OVERLAY, GUARDRAIL REPLACEMENT, SHOULDERING, SIGNING AND STRIPING,  
 RUMBLE STRIPS, MILLING, AND TWO DEEP PATCHES.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0305	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	300,000.00000	267,300.24000 L S	300,000.00	267,300.24	89.10%	-32,699.76
0310	626-01000 Public Information Services	1.000	5,000.00000	4,401.00000 L S	5,000.00	4,401.00	88.02%	-599.00
0315	627-00005 Epoxy Pavement Marking	875.000	75.00000	67.50000 GAL	65,625.00	59,062.50	90.00%	-6,562.50
0320	627-00011 Pavement Marking Paint (Waterborne)	1,969.000	40.00000	32.50000 GAL	78,760.00	63,992.50	81.25%	-14,767.50
0325	627-40012 Methyl Methacrylate Pavement Marking (Word Symbol)(Inlaid)	1,242.000	22.00000	21.75000 SF	27,324.00	27,013.50	98.86%	-310.50
0330	630-00000 Flagging	4,000.000	24.00000	19.00000 HOUR	96,000.00	76,000.00	79.17%	-20,000.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

02/17/2015

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 11 of 13

Letting No: 20150205  
 Letting Date: February 05, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C19710  
 Region: 5  
 Contract Time: 100 WORKING DAYS

Counties: ARCHULETA,  
 LA PLATA  
 Project(s): NHPP 1602-143

Contract Description:  
 PROJECT NHPP 1602-143.

LOCATED ON US HIGHWAY 160 BEGINNING NEAR BAYFIELD AT MP 102.84 AND  
 EXTENDING 14.28 MILES EAST TO MP 117.12.

CONSISTING OF RESURFACING WHICH INCLUDES LEVELING COURSE PLUS 1.5 INCH  
 HMA OVERLAY, GUARDRAIL REPLACEMENT, SHOULDERING, SIGNING AND STRIPING,  
 RUMBLE STRIPS, MILLING, AND TWO DEEP PATCHES.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0335	630-00001 Pilot Car Operation	300.000	35.00000	36.00000 HOUR	10,500.00	10,800.00	102.86%	300.00
0340	630-00007 Traffic Control Inspection	37.000	100.00000	100.00000 DAY	3,700.00	3,700.00	100.00%	0.00
0345	630-00012 Traffic Control Management	100.000	575.00000	600.00000 DAY	57,500.00	60,000.00	104.35%	2,500.00
0350	630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	29.000	30.00000	20.00000 EACH	870.00	580.00	66.67%	-290.00
0355	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	104.000	35.00000	40.00000 EACH	3,640.00	4,160.00	114.29%	520.00
0360	630-80344 Construction Traffic Sign (Special)	54.000	22.00000	18.00000 SF	1,188.00	972.00	81.82%	-216.00
0365	630-80355 Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000	5,000.00000	3,500.00000 EACH	10,000.00	7,000.00	70.00%	-3,000.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

02/17/2015

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 12 of 13

Letting No: 20150205  
 Letting Date: February 05, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C19710  
 Region: 5  
 Contract Time: 100 WORKING DAYS

Counties: ARCHULETA,  
 LA PLATA  
 Project(s): NHPP 1602-143

Contract Description:  
 PROJECT NHPP 1602-143.

LOCATED ON US HIGHWAY 160 BEGINNING NEAR BAYFIELD AT MP 102.84 AND  
 EXTENDING 14.28 MILES EAST TO MP 117.12.

CONSISTING OF RESURFACING WHICH INCLUDES LEVELING COURSE PLUS 1.5 INCH  
 HMA OVERLAY, GUARDRAIL REPLACEMENT, SHOULDERING, SIGNING AND STRIPING,  
 RUMBLE STRIPS, MILLING, AND TWO DEEP PATCHES.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0370	630-80357 Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (B Type)	1.000	1,000.00000	500.00000 EACH	1,000.00	500.00	50.00%	-500.00
0375	630-80360 Drum Channelizing Device	80.000	10.00000	15.00000 EACH	800.00	1,200.00	150.00%	400.00
0380	630-80363 Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing)	20.000	25.00000	20.00000 EACH	500.00	400.00	80.00%	-100.00
0385	630-80370 Concrete Barrier (Temporary)	600.000	50.00000	24.07000 LF	30,000.00	14,442.00	48.14%	-15,558.00
0390	630-80380 Traffic Cone	500.000	5.00000	10.00000 EACH	2,500.00	5,000.00	200.00%	2,500.00
0395	630-80510 Mobile Pavement Marking Zone	1.000	3,000.00000	1,500.00000 L S	3,000.00	1,500.00	50.00%	-1,500.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

02/17/2015

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 13 of 13

Letting No: 20150205  
 Letting Date: February 05, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C19710  
 Region: 5  
 Contract Time: 100 WORKING DAYS

Counties: ARCHULETA,  
 LA PLATA  
 Project(s): NHPP 1602-143

Contract Description:  
 PROJECT NHPP 1602-143.

LOCATED ON US HIGHWAY 160 BEGINNING NEAR BAYFIELD AT MP 102.84 AND  
 EXTENDING 14.28 MILES EAST TO MP 117.12.

CONSISTING OF RESURFACING WHICH INCLUDES LEVELING COURSE PLUS 1.5 INCH  
 HMA OVERLAY, GUARDRAIL REPLACEMENT, SHOULDERING, SIGNING AND STRIPING,  
 RUMBLE STRIPS, MILLING, AND TWO DEEP PATCHES.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0400	630-85006 Impact Attenuator (Sand Filled Plastic Barrel) (Temporary)	2.000	5,500.00000	4,828.31000 EACH	11,000.00	9,656.62	87.79%	-1,343.38
0405	630-86810 Traffic Signal (Temporary)	1.000	30,000.00000	4,500.00000 EACH	30,000.00	4,500.00	15.00%	-25,500.00
<b>Section 0001 Subtotal</b>					\$5,735,053.85	\$5,219,692.68	91.01%	-\$515,361.17
<b>Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items</b>					<b>\$5,735,053.85</b>	<b>\$5,219,692.68</b>	<b>91.01%</b>	<b>-\$515,361.17</b>